
Administration of Daman & Diu,
(Department of Animal Ilusbandary & Veterinary Services)

Daman.

No.AHVS/DMN/ Medicine/ Limited Tender Notice-3/2013-14/ 3l0 Dated. ) 01 (

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited by the undersigned on behalf of

President of India from the interested Suppliers/Manufactures towards Purchase o1'

Medicine on annual requirement basis for the treatment and vaccination of the large

animals/small animals and poultry birds of Veterinary Dispensaries of daman & Sub

Centre Bhimpore & Magarwada at Daman District. Approximately of Z 496,365/- lakhs

(Rupees Four lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Five Only). so as to reach

to this office on or before 24/10 /2013 up to 15.00 hours by R.P.A.D. or to be deposited in

the tender box kept in the office of the undersigned. The blank tender form along \\ till

terms and conditions will be available from the office of the undersigned From

10/10/2013 to 24/10 /2013 on payment of tender fee of Rs. 500/- in cash and Rs. 550-

by post (Non-refundable) during Office hours. The tendered should enclose E.M.D. of

Rs.25,000/- in form of DD/FDR drawn from any scheduled hank in favour of the

undersigned along with the tender. The tender without E.M.D. will not be considered and

will be summarily rejected without assigning any reason thereof.

The Tender Form along with terms & conditions is also available on I1h,

Website Address wwwv.daman.nic.in and can be downloaded and used for submitting. the

tender, but such tender should also reach to the undersigned in the manner indicated as

above along with tender fee and E.M.D. Without E.M.D. and tender fees. the tender will

be summarily rejected.

Right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason

thereof is reserved with the Administration.

V ; >' 0I , p l 1 3mare (lice

,Daly'
VETERINARY OFFICER

,w1t/ DAMAN.

1. Copy to well known Suppliers / Manufacturers.

2. Copy fd. w.cs. to all the Heads of Offices , Daman for wide publicity.

3.Copy to Officer in charge , N.I.C.. Daman with a request to display the above tender

Notice on website

4 Copy fd.w.cs to the Field Publicity Officer, Daman. for publishing the same in the

News papers.

i



Conditions for Purchase of Medicine for the year 2013-2014

Tender Notice No. AHVS/DMN/Medicine / LimtedTender-3/13-14/ 320 i dtd.l

1. The rate(s) quoted should be strictly for free delivery at Veterinary
Office. Mashal Chowk, Daman and will be valid and operative for

2. supply orders issued up to 31/03/2014
3. The rates should be quoted inclusive of all taxes and should he in t\\u

hid systems. The rates should also inclusive of transportation charges

up to Veterinary Office. Daman

4. All other Taxes/Duties/Royalties charges payable on the

sales/transport etc. within or outside the State . the same shall he

payable by the Supplier.

5. No extra charges for Packing , Forwarding and Insurance etc. will he

paid on the rates quoted.

6. The rates should be quoted only for the items specified in the list of
requirements and should be for the items of en

Specification/Mark/Manufacture.

7. Rates quoted for items other than the required
Specification/Mark/Manufacture will not be considered.

8. Where Specifications/Mark/Manufacture are not specified h\ this
Office. the rate should be quoted only for the 1st Class and Standard

quality.

9. The decision of the Tender Inviting Officer for acceptance/rejection of

any articles supplied including the decision for equi\ alent
specifications, standard and quality etc. for articles shall he final.

10. The Tenderer should send in advance or enclose along with tender
amount of Rs. 25,000/- ( Rupees Twienty Five Thousand Earnest
Money Deposit in form of fixed Deposit receipt on any Scheduled
Bank in favour of the Veterinary Officer, Daman Tender received

without Earnest Money Deposit will be summarily rejected.
(a) The successful tender will have to pay within 10 days from the date of

demand
An amount equal to 5% of the total value of articles, that may he ordered etc..
As the amount of Security Deposit.

h) Non receipt of Security Deposit within stipulated time limit will result
in automatic cancellation of the order for supply without any intimation.

c) However, in case ,if any articles are received for which the Security Deposit
may not have been deposited , the full security deposit as may he due Iron1

the Supplier will be recovered from the bill(s) for such articles.



A.

2-
I The amount of Earnest Money paid by the successful Tenderer(s) will he adjusted

against the amount of Security Deposit to be paid by the successful
tenderer(s).

(12) The amount of Earnest Money paid by the Tenderer ( s) whose tenders
are not accepted will be refunded to them . No Security deposit will he
refunded before expiry of guarantee period, if any or any such date /period as
may he mutually agreed upon.

(13) Only on satisfactory completion of the supplies ordered for and on payment
of all bills of the supplier , as to be admitted for payment the amount of
Security Deposit/Earnest Money Deposit will be refunded after expiry of
guarantee period , if any , or any such date/period as may be mutually agreed
upon.

(14) ['lie Head of Officer will be consider extension of time limit for
remitting the Security Deposit as demanded . However , in case of denial to
consider such extension , the supplier is bound to abide by the limit given and
liable to make good any loss to the Government on account of his failure to
abide by the time limit.

( 15) No advance payment will be made in any circumstances.

(16) The Security of Store equipment etc. of inferior quality, standard or of' different
specifications other than that orders specified and/or incomplete or broken
articles will not be accepted . The supplier will have to replace the same
at his own cost and risk , intimation of non acceptance of any stores.
Machinery and Equipment etc. will sent to the supplier within 10 day,
from the date of receipt of the stores and the same will be returned to the
supplier at his own cost and risk, if he so desires and intimated
accordingly within 15 days from the date of dispatch of intimation of
the non -acceptance. However , if no communication is received within 15
days from the date of communication, the tender inviting officer vvill
not be responsible for any damage, loss etc . of such rejected articles.

(17) In case, failure to replace the accepted and rejected articles from suppliers
made as mentioned in the conditions , the loss undergone by the Government
will be recovered from the suppliers Security deposit / Earnest Money or
payment of an bill(s) to the extent required.

(18) Extension of time limit for suppliers may be considered by the lender
inviting Officer up to 50% of the original stipulated time for supplies and
beyond that by the . Secretary (AHVS). Daman & or Competent Authority
to accord Expdr . Sanction or enter in to contact with reference to the amount
involved in the contract . However extension of time limit will be considered
in very exceptional circumstances and at the desecration of the above
authorities and supplier can not clam it as matter of right . The extension so
granted may he with leavy of Compensation for delay in execution of supply
order up to 5% of the cost the delayed quantity, Competent Authority competent
to grant extension of time limit provided such request is made in
time depending upon the circumstances and such decision in the matter
will be final.

(19) If at any time after the order for supply of Machinery Stores equipment . the l ender
Inviting Officer shall for any reason whatsoever not require the whole or part of the
t tc quantity thereof as specified in the order, the tender Inviting Officer shall give

ice in \^riting the fact to the supplier(s) might have deprived from the supply of
"articles I n full but which did not deprived in consequence of the full quantit\ of articles
not having been purchased or shall have any claim for compensation by by reason of
any alteration which shall involve any curtailment of the supply originally contemplated



-3-

(20) The Earnest Money (s)/Security Deposit (s) paid by the tender(s)
earlier against any tender(s) or supply order (s) is/are not adjustable witli

Earnest Money or Security Deposit required by these conditions.

(21) All bills should be in DUPLICATE and should invariable mention
the number and date of supply order.

(22) All bills for amount above Rs.5,000/- should be pre-receipted
on a Revenue stamp of proper value. Bill for amount above Rs. 5000/-

which are not Pre receipted on Revenue stamp of proper value will
be accepted for payment.

(23) Each bill in which Sale Tax is charged must contain the following
certificate on the body of the Bills.

"CERTIFIED that the good on which Sale Tax has been charged have
not been exempted under the Central Sale Tax Act or the Rules made
thereunder, and the amount charged on account of Sales Tax on these
goods is not more than what is payable under the provision of relevant
Act or Rules Made thereunder".

(24) The tender will be opened in presence of Tenderers or their
representatives , if any present in the office of the Tender Inviting
officer.

(25) The right to accept or reject without assigning any reasons any or all
tenders in part or whole is reserved with the Tender Inviting Officer
and his decision (s) on all matters relating to acceptance or rejection
of the tenders as a whole or in part will be final and binding to all.

(26) If the tenders whose tender/quotation is accepted fails to execute
the Supply order within stipulated time the Earnest Money Deposit
of such tenderer \N ill stand forfeited to the Government.

(28) No separate agreement will be required to be signed by the successful
tenders for the purpose of the contract for supply, Rates tendered/offered

in response to the concerned Tender shall be considered as acceptance of
the above terms and condition for supply for all legal purpose

(29) Rates should be F.O.R. Veterinary Office.Daman

The above terms and conditions are accepted and binding to me/us.

Signature of the supplier' Signa _ _
Contractor with his rubber stamp Officer,"; ii^}^beqstamp.

NOTE:- Please return the copy of terms & conditions duly signed
along with tender.



REQUIRMENT OF DRUGS / MEDICINE IN DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY V WO

VETERINARY SERVICES, DAMAN FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2013 - 14.

Sr.

No. Name of Drugs/ Medicine Pk / Unit

Approx.
Requirement
for 2013-14

cost of
Medicine/
Unit (^)

Total cost of

Medicine R)

1 Inj. Terramycin 30 ml vial 50

2 Inj. Cflox 50 ml vial 20

3 Inj. Terra - LA 30 ml vial 50

4 Inj. Belamyl 30 ml vial 100

5 Inj. Vesadin 100 ml vial 10

6 Inj. Atroppin sul. 10 ml vial 50

7 Inj. Mifex 450 ml Bot. 75

8 Inj. Dectomax 50 ml vial 20
g Inj. Avilin 10 ml vial 200

10 Inj. Tonophospon 30 ml vial 30

11 Inj. Ringer Lactate 500 ml Bot. 50

12 Inj. Dextrose 25%(Wokh) 500 ml Bot.
50

13 Inj.Prepalin Forte 6*2 ml Ampl. 20

14 lnj. Dextrose 25%(Core) 100 ml Bot.
150

15 Inj. Mefaqik 30 ml vial
30

16 Inj. Gentamycin 30 ml vial 50

17 Inj. Ivermec 50 ml vial. 30

18 Inj. MeloneX Power 30 ml vial 100

19 Inj. Anthiomalin 50 ml vial 5

20 Inj. Remot 10 ml vial 30

21 Inj. Comshot 3 ml Am. 20

22 Inj. Nexbolic 5 ml vial. 20

23 Inj. Isoflud 10 ml vial. 50

24 Inj. Ceftivet 1 gm vial 10

25 Inj. Ridalpin 30 ml vial 20

26 Inj. Vetalog 5 ml vial. 50

27 Inj. Stadren-Vet 30 ml vial 20

28 Inj. Intamox -D 3.5 3.5 gm vial 20

29 Inj. Triquin 2.5 gm vial 15

30 Inj Neuroxin 10 ml vial 50

31 Inj. Metronidozole 100 ml Bot. 75

32 Inj. DiCrysticin 2.5 gm vial 200

33 Inj Prednisolone 10 ml vial 30

34 Inj. Vetade 10 ml 30

35 Inj. Butalex 20m1 20

36 Liq. Cal-Liv (Rectus) 100ml 100



37 Inj. Amoxirum forte 4500 mg 50
err....

38 Danflee Dog Shampoo 200m1 20

39 Inj. prozomin 30 ml 10

40 inj.Yohambine 5ml vial 10

41. inj.Xylaxine 10 ml vial 20

42 inj. 2% Xylocaine 30m1 vial 20

43 2% Xylocaine ointment 60 gms 10

44 inj.Thiopentone 500mg 2

45 inj.Tetanus Toxoid 5ml vial 20

46 inj.Tylocine tarterate 7ml vial 20

47 Inj. Artizone - S 30 ml vial 50

48 Inj. Intacaef 3 gm 1s

49 Inj. Intacaef 0.5 gm 50

50 Injection Anset 2 ml Ampl. 100

51 Injection Kapilin 1 ml Ampl. 20

52 Injection Botropase 1 ml Ampl. 20

53 Injection Siquil 5 ml 10

54 Inj. Zoctim 2.5 gm vial 20

55 Inj. Melonex plus 100 ml vial 30

56 Inj. Feritas 10 ml vial 20

57 Injection Epiclocin 1 mIx10 amp 5

58 Pow. Himalayan Battisa 100 gms 200

59 Bolus Ecotas 8 bls x 1 strip 50

60 Pow . Neblon 100 gms Pkt 50

61 Liq . Vayuhara 100 ml Bot. 50

62 Liq. Vimeral 30 ml Bot. 30

63 Bol . Endex
1x4Bol/
Strp 50

64 Liq . Mifex 1000 ml Bot. 100

65 Liq . Turpentine Oil 100 ml Bot. 50

66 Tab . Utrovet' 100 tab . pkg. 50

67 Tab . Rumenton 01 Tin. 10

68 Liquid Ectomin-100ec
15m1 x 1

bottle 100
69 Tab Ivectin (50tab) 1 box 10

70 Cotton Roll Bandage 7cmx 9mts. 50

71 Topicure Spray 75 grm Bot. 50

72 Tr. Benzoin 100 ml Bot. 30

73 Liq . Piperazine 30 ml x 1via1 100

74 Ac ilin ointment
20gmx1

tube 100



75 Scavon -Vet. Cream
50 gm x1

tube 100
76 Oint . Obcodex 100 grm Bot. 10

77 Oint. Pendistin 06 grm. Tube 100
78 Pomisol (ear drop) 15 mI. Bot 50

79 Srp . Nor-Metrogyl 30 ml. Bot. 100
80 Clint Himex 50 grm Tube 200

81 Bol . Metricure I. U. 4 boli/ box 50

82 Bls . Fentas 3.0 gm 1 bls x 1 strip 100

83 Bol . Styplon 4 tab x 1 50

84 Powder Tetracycline 100 gram Pkt 50

85 Pow . Concebov 1 kg 50

86 Bol . Oxytetra ( Pfizer ) 1x4 strp. 200
87 Pow. Negasunt 20 gm bot. 100

88 Powder K-Zyme
100 gm

pouch 50
89 Tab . GoMilk 100 tab . pkg. 50
90 Bol . BVD 10 x 4s / box 25
91 Pul . Zinc Oxide 450gm pkt 20

92 Calci - Plus 500 Gms 25
93 Pul Boric Acid 450gm pkt 20

94
PuL. Kalvimin Forte 10 x 100gm

/box 50

95 Tube Mammicef Sus 10ml 10 ml 20

96 Batrynil /RTU 20m1. 10
97 Liq. Albomar lx60grm. 50

98 Caflon 100 gms 100

99 Cap . Prajna 9 cap x 20 x 1 5

100 Liq. Butox 30 ml 100

101 Liq. Amitraz 6 ml. 100

102 BIs . Proctive 20 x 10 Box 2

103 Tab . Zycolz 1*4 100

104 Bol. Duocidal ( Cotrimox) 4 x 1 20

105 Bayticol -Pour 40m1 100

106 Minfa Gold 1 kg. 10

107 Epiotic Ear drop 1x1ml 10

108 Wisprec ointment 25 gm tube 100

109 Shampoo Cebolitic lx 100grm 10

110 Lixen palita tab. 1x4 20

111 Diaroak Pow . 30grm. 100 __



112 Supplevite - M Gold 1 . 25 kg 20

113 Pow . Khurak 1.5 kg. 25

114 Fixmage liq. 15m1. 50

115 Liq. Minton 500 ml 50

116 Bol . Rfoben 10 Bol./ Box 10

117 Mastilap Oinment 125 gram x 1 20

118 Ayumin 5 1 kgs X 1 50

119 Liq . Liv-52 100 ml 30

120 Tab . Metrofural 1*4 50

121 Tab Cangrow ( Broad spect ) 10 x 2 10

122 Pow . Buff-flo 1 kg poly bag 20

123 Lick - me 5 Kg 25

124 HB Strong 10 gms 100

125 Liq. Glycerine 400 ml. 10

126 Tab . Melonex Bol. 1x4x30 ( Box) 10

127 Plaster of Paris 2.7cm 10

128 Ruchibust 1 pkg. 50
129 Transporc Tape 9.1mt 20

130 Pot . Permanganate 15 grm. 50

131 Tr. lodin (Jayant ) 100 ml 100

132
Fiprofort Plus 0.5 ml

pipette 30
133 Bol . CIZOLE ( Big) 1 X 2 10
134 Bol . CIZOLE (Small) 1 X 10 50

135

Pow. Acibuf 100gm

sachet 25

136 Syp. Conceive 225ml bot. 100

137 Syp. Panrely 30 ml bot. 20

C.,UT,1, q4 I
It 110))3

(3f. At. -T:
q


